THT: Change in number of outstanding shares
On 17/06/2016, Vinacomin - Ha Tu Coal JSC announced change in number of outstanding shares as follows:

	No
	Contents
	Before changing
	Change
	After changing
	Reasons

	1
	Charter capital
	136,497,380,000
	109,193,140,000
	245,690,520,000
	Issues shares to increase owner’s equity according to document no 2564/UBCKNN – QLCB dated 16/05/2016

	2
	Total shares
	13,649,738
	10,919,314
	24,569,052
	

	3
	Total treasury shares
	
	
	
	

	4
	Total voting shares
	13,649,738
	10,919,314
	24,569,052
	

	5
	Total preferred shares (if any)
	
	
	
	


